## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AuthenTec, Inc.		02/13/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apple Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3349306	ATRUA WINGS	
Registration Number:	3434565	AUTHENTEC	
Registration Number:	4082493	AUTHENTEC	
Registration Number:	2670775	AUTHENTEC	
Registration Number:	4022828	KEEPSAFE	
Registration Number:	3544531	PROXURE	
Registration Number:	3474095	KEEPSYNC	
Registration Number:	2625654		
Registration Number:	3105183	THE POWER OF TOUCH	
Registration Number:	3655204	TRUEMATCH	
Registration Number:	4019673	TRUENAV	
Registration Number:	2740918	TRUEPRINT	
Registration Number:	3683588	TRUESUITE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
900247507 REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0255

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 408-974-4954
Email: lwidup@apple.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa G. Widup
Address Line 1: 1 Infinite Loop
Address Line 2: MS: 169-3IPL

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa G. Widup
Signature:	/lisa widup/
Date:	02/20/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=AuthenTec to Apple trademark assignment#page1.tif source=AuthenTec to Apple trademark assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0256

### EXHIBIT E

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FORM

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### UNITED STATES

WHEREAS, AuthenTec, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 100 Rialto Place, Suite 100, Melbourne, Florida 32901 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Apple, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARKS (and the right to apply for the foregoing), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain, including all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the MARKS.

IN WYTH	NESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer of
this 14	_day of
By:	
•	
Name:	CHENE LEYOLF
Title:	PRESIDENT

# ATTACHMENT 1 MARKS

Trademark	Country	Classes	Reg. No.
ATRUA WINGS	US	9	3,349,306
AUTHENTEC	US	9	3,434,565
AUTHENTEC	US	9, 38	4,082,493
AUTHENTEC (Stylized)	US	9	2,670,775
KEEPSAFE	US	9	4,022,828
KEEPSYNC	US	9	3,544,531
PROXURE	US	9	3,474,095
Spiral Logo	US	9	2,625,654
THE POWER OF TOUCH	US	9	3,105,183
TRUEMATCH	US	9	3,655,204
TRUENAV	US	9	4,019,673
TRUEPRINT	US	9	2,740,918
TRUESUITE	ÜS	9	3,683,588

**RECORDED: 02/20/2013**